RENEWABLE ENERGY
SOLUTIONS
Energy Efficient Components for PV Solar Systems
www.fairchi ldsemi.com 3
 INtRoductIoN
As global demand for electrical energy continues to grow, so has the need for alternative energy sources that minimize
impact on the environment. The generation of clean (“green”) energy has become increasingly viable due to the latest
process technology, system topologies and components.

DIODES/RECTIFIERS SELECTION GUIDE
www.fairchi ldsemi.com28
oRdERING INFoRMAtIoN
F   C   H   76   N  60   N
Fairchild Semiconductor
MOSFET
Forming
Empty: Normal type  / T: Potting type
Option
F: Fast recovery (PT900)
U: Ultrafast recovery (PT930)
Series
Empty: Standard Product (QFET/UniFETTM/SJ FET)
L: Logic Level Product
F: Fast Recovery MOSFET
N: New Version (2nd of UniFET, SupreMOS )
Z: Zener b/w G and S
C/V2: Advanced QFET C/V2 series
Package
Base Technology
Q: QFET
C: SuperFET®, SupreMOS® (Super Junction)
Voltage Rating (x 10)
Current Rating
N: N-Channel P: P-Channel
Channel Polarity
A: TO-3P
B: D2-PAK
E: TO-126
H: TO-247
L:   TO-264
N: TO-92 NL: TO-92L
P: TO-220
S: SOP-8
T:   SOT-223
AF: TO-3PF
D:  D-PAK
G: 8-DIP
I:  D2-PAK
PF: TO-220F
U: I-PAK
D: UniFET™, UniFET™ II, PowerTrench®, DMOS
F   G   A   40   N  65   S   M   D  x
IGBTs
Fairchild Semiconductor
Option: FRD Option
Blank: Hyper fast  /  S: Stealth  /  F: Ultrafast
Voltage Rating (x10)
Generation
F/FT: Gen1 / M: Gen2  /  P: Gen3
Speed & Feature
S: SMPS  /  U: Ultrafast
L: Low VCE(sat)  /  R: Short Circuit Rated
Technology
N: Planar process
T: Trench process (cf. 1200V Gen1 : N)
S: Shorted Anode (only for IH)
Package Type
A : TO-3PN AF : TO-3PF
B :D2-PACK D : D-PACK
H :TO-247 I : I2-PACK
L : TO-264
P : TO-220  PF : TO-220F
U :I-PACK Y : Power-247
IGBT
Current Ratings
Existing or Non-existing of Built-in Diode
Blank: without Diode / D: Built-in Diode
www.fairchi ldsemi.com 29
oRdERING INFoRMAtIoN
 Options
 CC: Common Cathode
 S: Surface Mount
 Voltage Rating/10
 i.e., (600)
 Continuous Current Rating
 Package Types
 D: 2 & 3 Lead TO-251/TO-252
 1S: 2 & 3 Lead TO-262/TO263
 P: 2 & 3 Lead TO-220
 G: 2 & 3 Lead TO-247
 H: 2 & 3 Lead TO-218
 Y: 2 & 3 Lead TO-264
 U: 1 Lead TO-218
 Recovery Speed
 RHR: Rectifi er HYPERFAST Recovery
 RUR: Rectifi er Ultrafast Recovery
RHR  G 30  60  CC
 Type
 S: Single
 DN: Dual Cathode Common
 DP: Dual Anode Common
 DS: Dual Series
 Voltage Rating (x10)
 20: 200V ~ 150: 1500V
 trr Characteristics
 A,B,C,E: Modulation
 F: Fast
 U: Ultrafast
 X: Xtra Fast
 S: Stealth
 H: Hyperfast
 Current Rating
 04: 4A
 Package
 P: TO-220
 PF: TO-220F
 A: TO-3P
 AF: TP-3PF
 L: TO-264
 B: D2-PAK
 D: D-PAK
 V: SOT-23
 Device Type
 F: FRD
 Y: SBD
 Fairchild Semiconductor
F  F  PF  04  F  150  DS
 Package
 P2: TO-220 (2 Lead) 5A3: TO-247ST
 G2: TO-247 (2 Lead) IY3: TO-264
 G3: TO-247 (3 Lead) IN4: SOT-227
 S3: TO-263 (D2PAK) P3: TO-220 (3 Lead)
 D3: TO-251/252 (DPAK) (2 Lead)
 Voltage Breakdown/10
 i.e., (600, 1200)
 Current Rating
 Confi guration
 R: Rectifi er
 K: Common Cathode
 Discrete Power
 Fairchild Semiconductor
ISL  9  R  15  60  G2
Diode Fast Rectifi er STEALTHtM Rectifi er
www.fairchi ldsemi.com30
oRdERING INFoRMAtIoN
Gate Driver Optocoupler
FOD   3XXX   T  S  Y  V
FOD   83XX   R2   V
    VDE Certification (IEC60747-5-2)